

CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

info@karmaklosethomeorganizers.com | 202-780-5534

day of 20, by and between:	e as of this
Company Name: Karma Kloset, LLC Company Address: Bowie, MD 20715	and
Client Name: (herein	nafter "Client")
Client Address:	
SCOPE OF SERVICES. Service Provider will provide the following services	to Client:
2. SERVICE PRICE. Services provided by Karma Kloset shall be at the followin	ig rate:
a. Organizing Rate: \$75 per hour or for hours (4 hour mini	imum)
 Shopping Assistance Rate: \$25 per hour (this is if major research or pl needs to be done by KKHO before the project) 	nysical shopping

- 3. PAYMENT. Payment is due based on the following terms: A \$75 deposit is required upon booking (Square or Venmo Invoice). Remaining to be paid immediately after services rendered-cash, check, charge, Venmo or ACH transfer. (Unless pre-pay option was selected)
- 4. RESCHEDULING & CANCELLATION. A \$75 fee will be applied to all missed, cancelled, or rescheduled appointments with less than 48-hours' notice of the appointment time.
- 5. CONFIDENTIALITY. Karma Kloset and Client acknowledge that due to the nature of the services provided, Karma Kloset may come into contact with confidential and personal information of Client. Karma Kloset employees shall not disclose any personal or confidential information of Client's and shall maintain the highest standards of confidentiality.
- 6. IMAGES. Client grants Karma Kloset permission to take photographs of Client's property while engaging in the agreed upon services. Client grants Karma Kloset the right to use and publish said photographs for marketing purposes, provided such use does not violate section 5 of this Agreement.
- 7. ITEMS FOR DISPOSAL, DONATION/TRASH HAULING FEES: As an additional service Karma Kloset may, at the Client's request, transport items for disposal to the appropriate locations. Whether by donation, recycling, or trash, KKHO may dispose of said items at their sole discretion if the Client has not expressed any preferences. The Client may elect to dispose of items personally. Fees for junk haulers or any other contracted specialists will be the responsibility of the Client.
- **8.** DISRUPTION OF SERVICE: Karma Kloset reserves the right to terminate this Agreement for the following reasons: non-payment, unsafe/unsanitary working conditions, frequent cancellation.



CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

info@karmaklosethomeorganizers.com | 202-780-5534

MUTUAL RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Karma Kloset and	agree to this Mutual Release of Liability
(hereinafter "Agreement") pursu	ant to the following terms:
services provided by Kar moving of furniture, con that inherent in these act property. Both parties fro and all claims for damag property, as a result of ar employees, successors, a	E RISKS AND RELEASE. Both parties agree and understand that the rma Kloset may involve physical acts including, but not limited to, tainers, boxes, belongings, and heavy lifting. Both parties acknowledge is are risks of personal injury and damage to both real and personal evely and knowingly assume these risks. Both parties hereby waive any ges or injuries suffered by either party or caused to their real or personal my negligent act on the part of the other party, its members, agents, and assigns, while the parties are engaging in agreed upon services set as set forth within the parties' Contract for Services.
b. APPLICABLE LAW. A shall be resolved under N	ny legal or equitable claim that may arise from participation in the above Maryland law.
	ies agree and acknowledge that they are under no pressure or duress to have been given a reasonable opportunity to review it before signing.
d. Services will not start un	ntil Karma Kloset receives a signed contract and the deposit is made.
Service Provider Signature	Date
Client Signature	Date
Consultation Date:	
Agreed upon date(s) of service:	
Deposit paid via:	